

To whom it may concern:

Make-A-Wish® Eastern North Carolina creates life-changing wishes for children with critical illnesses.

The bearer of this letter is a volunteer for Make-A-Wish® Eastern North Carolina. Any discounts you are willing to give this person would be most appreciated. All contributions, small or large, cash or in-kind, help us to further our mission to grant wishes to eligible children throughout eastern North Carolina.

If you can provide a receipt to document your contribution, we would be happy to send you a tax acknowledgement letter confirming your gift.

We sincerely appreciate your efforts to help us further our mission in eastern North Carolina.

Sincerely,

Sarah Hughes

Sarah Hughes

Chief Program Officer, shughes@eastnc.wish.org

Make-A-Wish® Foundation of Eastern North Carolina Tax ID# 58-1792140